

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1052386

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No. 15 |
|--|--|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | SecTwpS. R |
| Address 2: | Feet from North / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from East / West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | □NE □NW □SE □SW |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | County: |
| Name: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Field Name: |
| Purchaser: | Producing Formation: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt |
| Operator: | |
| Well Name: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: |
| Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Commingled Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| Dual Completion Permit #: | Lease Name: License #: |
| SWD Permit #: | QuarterSec TwpS. R East West |
| ENHR Permit #: | County: Permit #: |
| GSW Permit #: | |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY |
|------------------------------------|
| Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Date: |
| Confidential Release Date: |
| Wireline Log Received |
| Geologist Report Received |
| UIC Distribution |
| ALT I II Approved by: Date: |

Side Two



| Operator Name: | | | | Lease | Name: _ | | | _ Well #: | |
|---|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|---|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Sec Twp | S. R | East |] West | Coun | ty: | | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: She time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A | sed, flowing and shutes if gas to surface tes | in pressures t, along with | s, whether so | hut-in pre | ssure read | ched static level, | hydrostatic pres | sures, bottom h | ole temperature, fluid |
| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S | | Yes | □No | | | og Formation | n (Top), Depth a | nd Datum | Sample |
| Samples Sent to Geol | ogical Survey | Yes | No | | Nam | е | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy | d Electronically | Yes Yes Yes | No No No | | | | | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Report al | | RECORD | | w Used | on, etc. | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Ca Set (In | | | eight s. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | , | , | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Δ. | DDITIONAL | OEMENIA | FINIO / OOI | IFF7F DEOODD | | | |
| Purpose: | Depth | Type of C | | | | EEZE RECORD | Time and | Percent Additives | |
| Perforate | Top Bottom | туре от с | Dement | # Sacks Used T | | | туре апи | reicent Additives | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | |
| : idg 0:: 25::0 | | | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATIO Specify F | N RECORD - potage of Each | Bridge Plug n Interval Perf | s Set/Type forated | 9 | | cture, Shot, Cemer mount and Kind of M | | Depth |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: | | Packer | At: | Liner Run: | Yes No |) | 1 |
| Date of First, Resumed | Production, SWD or ENF | IR. Pr | oducing Meth | nod: | ing | Gas Lift C | Other (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil B | bls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | er Bl | ols. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| DISPOSITIO | | | N n Hole or (Specify) | METHOD (| DF COMPLE Dually (Submit i | Comp. Con | nmingled mit ACO-4) | PRODUCTIC | ON INTERVAL: |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|
| Operator | PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC |
| Well Name | PERKINS, JAMES 18-3 |
| Doc ID | 1052386 |

All Electric Logs Run

| DIL | |
|------|--|
| CDL | |
| NDL | |
| TEMP | |



DATE: 11/19/2010 McPherson Drilling

| | Geology Brief | - Data taken from l | Driller's Log & | Compensated . | Density Log |
|--|---------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------|
|--|---------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------|

| WELL NAME: | Perkins, James | SECTION: | 18 | REPORT #: | | SPUD DATE: | 11/16/2010 Tu | iesday |
|------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------|-----------|------|------------|---------------|--------------|
| WELL #: | 18-3 | TWP: | 33S | DEPTH: | 1556 | | | |
| FIELD: | Cherokee Basin | RANGE: | 13E | PBTD: | | | | |
| COUNTY: | Chautauqua | ELEVATION: | 1000 Estimate | FOOTAGE: | 700 | FT FROM | South | SECTION LINE |
| STATE: | Kansas | API #: | 15-019-27033-0000 | _ | 1235 | FT FROM | East | SECTION LINE |
| | | | | | | | SWNWSESE | |

Howard

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION: From Independence go South on HW75 to 4000, West 9.2 mi., right at Sedan cutoff, then 5.5 mi., W&S into

McPherson Drilling, Andy Coats, drilled to TD 1556 ft. on Thursday, 11/18/2010 at 9:00 am.

Surface Casing @ 42.3 ft., with 8 sacks cement. Surface Casing size: 8 5/8 inch.

| GAS SHOWS: | Gas Measured | E-Log | COMMENTS: Damp at 389 ft. Injecting water at 400 ft. |
|--------------------------|--------------|---------------|--|
| Stark Shale | 0 mcf/day @ | 674-678 FT. | Gas test at 650 & 750 ft. More water at 753 & 843 ft. |
| Hushpuckney Shale | 0 mcf/day @ | Absent FT. | Gas test at 850 ft. |
| South Mound Shale | 0 mcf/day @ | 879-884 FT. | Gas test at 950 ft. |
| Holdenville Shale | 0 mcf/day @ | 987-991 FT. | Gas test at 1050 ft. More water at 1028 ft. |
| Bandera Shale - thin | 0 mcf/day @ | 1091-1093 FT. | Gas test at 1150 ft. More water at about 1200 ft. |
| Mulberry Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | Absent FT. | Gas test at 1203 ft. Too much water to take Gas tests. |
| Lexington Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | 1252-1255 FT. | Minimal Rock Samples coming up. |
| Summit Shale | mcf/day @ | 1347-1351 FT. | |
| Excello/Mulky Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | 1373-1377 FT. | |
| Bevier Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | 1397-1400 FT. | |
| Verdigris Limestone | mcf/day @ | 1414-1416 FT. | |
| Croweburg Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | 1416-1419 FT. | |
| Fleming Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | 1460-1463 FT. | |
| #1 Weir Shale/Coal | mcf/day @ | 1538-1541 FT. | Deep Pit 80% full. Pulled 2 large loads of water from Pit. |
| TD: 1556 ft. | | | |

This water pressure may cause the Gas coming into the hole to be sporadic and/or appear non-existent, giving false readings of initial Gas measured.

Bottom of Production Pipe, from Tally Sheet: 1548.94 ft. Production Casing Set by PostRock. Bottom Logger: 1555.50 ft. Driller TD: 1554 ft.

Shoe & Centralizer Set on bottom joint & Centralizers Set every 5 joints to surface. Cement Basket above the Stark Shale.

OTHER COMMENTS:

End of Geology Brief. Thank You!

Information in this report was taken directly from the Drillers hand written notes, Geologists examination of rock samples with a hand lens & the Compensated Density Log (Field Copy) only. Gas Tests reflect what the driller wrote down during drilling activities. All zones are picked on site with minimal Log correlation. Detailed work with Logs may provide more accurate data for reservoir analysis.

Note: Water coming into the hole from zones drilled affects Drilling & Gas Tests. These Wells may require a booster to reach target TD.

| Winterset Limestone | 640-670 | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|--|
| Dodds Creek Sandstone | 707-784 | |
| Hepler Sand | 884-951 | |
| Altamont Lime | 1022-1046 | |
| Lenapah Lime | 1077-1091 | |
| Weiser Sand (Bandera) - Good odor | 1117-1218 | |
| Pawnee Lime / Pink | 1224-1252 | |
| Oswego Lime | 1314-1347 | |
| Tebo Coal | 1501-1504 | |
| | | |

Note: All Shales in this Geology Brief are Black Carbonaceous Shales.

| CASING RECOMMENDATIONS: | Run 5.5 inch casing / Cement to surface | | |
|------------------------------------|---|--------------------|-----------------|
| | | | |
| On Site Supervisor/Representative: | Ken Recov, Senior Geologist, AAPG CPG #5927 | Cell: 620-305-9900 | krecov@pstr.com |

лскет иливек 58889

LOCATION EUREKA
FOREMAN SEUN M°COY





FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 P.o.*

| JATOT | ЭЭІЯЧ ТІМО | тэпас | SERVICES OF PRO | FSCRIPTION of | a | STINU 10 | YTINAUQ | ACCOUNT CODE |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| neak early | | to the second of the second | to the second second | Alexander. | 4 | | | Section 1 |
| 7 | | .7. | CING CEMEN | 4/0/10 | PNIXIM S | They puish | batholdis | Note: Aed |
| | | | | 1 | | | | , |
| | | | | | | 4 3 3 | | hig down. |
| 2 tolote | 3 Job Col | to SURFACE | ent slikky | W37 +4617 | . Hold - | san floor | Release ARes | 1 : sotunin |
| 2 4141 | 1500 PS1. W | 1 of gild of | nud .129 00 | 10/ 3175520 | of pulder | A JANA. | Resh water | 798 K'LE |
| 1/w TAS | 2 of guld | DISPIACE | Release Plus | ut down. | 45 .29 MIZ | \$ grant to | 0 AzAW . 09.1 | 1 blaly 2AP |
| 145.510 | SVITIPPE SSO | 10% + Taid L | 1000/2/5K H | + # 12/1 X5/ | 7425-704 | 1 4 S /m + ~ ? | ICK SET CEMI | 180 SKS TH |
| paxin | L SPACER. 1 | 18 BBL WAT | (400h) 45M | + 7-9 545 | 8 dwn/: | 6/45/ 9+ 7/1. | 5 81 MMOP 1 | water, wash |
| 4528f 798 | REMARKS: SAFety Meeting: Rigup to 51/2 CASING W/ WASh head. BREAK CIRCUIATION W/ 46 BBL FRESh | | | | | | | |
| | | ЭТАЯ | puld grand a | POSTISH XIM | 000/ ISd T | DISPLACEMEN" | 798:78 | DISPLACEMENT |
| | CASING O | CEMENT LEFT in | 0.67 | lallag ABTAW | 798 0 | SLURRY VOL 6 | | говых метен |
| (E) | ЯЗНТО | - | | тивия | | DBILL PIPE | | CASING DEPTH |
| man a cs . S | EIGHT 51/2 13 | CASING SIZE & W | ,4551 | HOLE DEPTH | 8/1 | HOLE SIZE | 5 pulstry | JOB TYPE LOW |
| - Comments of the Comment | The same | A 3 = \$1.5 | * 4 - 4 | - 12 | , - v e | - 5× | | ChANO |
| | - | | | 00 | ZIP CODE | STATE | | YTIO |
| 4 | П | Justin | 6617 | + 15 | | i Po | A wornhol | 4402 |
| | | MONNAAZ | 230 | KW | | | ss: | МАІГІИС АDDRE |
| DRIVER | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK # | 1116641mg | | 1 | ROCK ENERG | +20f |
| | | | | SAFE +4 | OI SMIYY | 21/11/62 1 | | CUSTOMER |
| 87 | | | | 2- | 81 SNIXXE | 9 semple | | 01-61-11 |
| COUNTY | RANGE | TOWNSHIP | SECTION | | MUN & BMAN. | | CUSTOMER # | 3TAG |
| | | 890 | 010 . 714 | CEMEN | 0/1/11 | 77/ 0.1 | 0/00-/01-000 10 | 0 0176-104-070 |

| · | 3TAQ | элтт гал | Toy Tay Toy C. | NOITZIROHTUA |
|---------|-----------------|--|------------------|--------------|
| 982029 | DETAMITSE JATOT | , but | | 7878 nivsf |
| 98.24E | SALES TAX | 1983 NOV 414H | | 9 |
| 5862.50 | JAtoT dus | | | |
| | 7. E. T. | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| . 00.19 | 00.19 | 8/1 2099 Alla | | 9044 |
| | | | | L |
| 69-4-00 | 1.30 | So miles Buck Delver | 2.9 Tows | D Z045 |
| Town I | | | | |
| 00.08 | . 02. | 45014 789 | 400/2 | 2 8111 |
| | | | | |
| 05.784 | # 02.9 | 5507 pint 511 7+ | , 59 | 5811 |
| 05.46 | ₹ 01.2 | +10Cele 1/4 # /5K | # Str | 2011 |
| 378.00 | 54° | 75/ #S 7605-704 | # 006 | 4.0111 |
| 3060-00 | 00.71 | THICK SET Cement | SXS 081 | 1126 A |
| | 1 4 - 4 - 4 - 1 | The second secon | | - x |
| 182.50 | 26.€ | MILEAGE | . 05 | 9045 |
| 00.256 | 935.00 | PUMP CHARGE | | 1045 |
| JATOT | UNIT PRICE | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | STINU 10 YTINAUD | CODE |

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

QUEST



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9500

| TICKET | NUMBER |
|--------|--------|
| | |

6990

FIELD TICKET REF # _____

FOREMAN Joe Blanchord SSI _____

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

| DATE | | | NAME & NUMBE | _ | | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
|-----------------------|------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|------|--------------|---------------|-------|-----------------------|
| 12-22-10 | | | 237 | PerKins | 18-3 | | | | CQ |
| FOREMAN / OPERATOR | TIME IN | TIME OUT | LESS LUNCH | TRUCK # | | TRAILER # | TRUCK | | EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE |
| Joe Blanchar | | 10:30 | | 931505 | 93 | 1395 | 3.5 | | Barn |
| Lm felles | 7:00 | 10:30 | | 90319 | | | | 0 | mide |
| MAHAT | 7:00 | 10:30 | | 90320 | | | | m | aulMI |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| ОВ ТҮРЕ <u>Тор о</u> | HOLE S | SIZE | H | OLE DEPTH | | CASI | NG SIZE & WE | IGHT | |
| ASING DEPTH | DRILL PIPE | | Т | TUBING | | OTHE | R | | |
| LURRY WEIGHT | SLURR | Y VOL | N | /ATER gal/sk | | CEM | ENT LEFT in C | ASING | |
| ISPLACEMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| EMARKS: | | | | | | | | | |

| ACCOUNT CODE | ACCOUNT CODE QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT | | | |
|-----------------|---|-------------------|--------|--|
| | | Foreman Pickup | AMOUNT | |
| 903197 | 3.5 hc | Cement Pump Truck | | |
| 903206 | 3.5 hr | Bulk Truck | | |
| 93/505 | 3.5 hr | Transport Truck | | |
| A ! A | 3.5 hc | Transport Trailer | | |
| | | 80 Vac | | |
| | | Casing | | |
| | | Centralizers | | |
| | | Float Shoe | | |
| | · | Wiper Plug | | |
| 3 SK | | Frac Baffles | | |
| | 3 SK | Portland Cement | | |
| | | Gilsonite | | |
| | | Flo-Seal | | |
| | | Premium Gel | | |
| | | Cal Chloride | | |
| | | KCL | | |
| | | City Water | | |

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

March 15, 2011

LANCE GALVIN
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Re: ACO1

API 15-019-27033-00-00 PERKINS, JAMES 18-3 SE/4 Sec.18-33S-13E Chautauqua County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LANCE GALVIN